1
Connectors (Inlets/Outlets) 1681https://www.schurter.com /PG07
Connectors
IEC Appliance Inlet C22, for very hot conditions 155°C, Screw-on or Snap-in Mounting, Front Side
See below:
Approvals and Compliances
C22
155° C

30
The dimension "S" is displayed in (1/10 mm). This information is also valid for the
order code
All Variants
Terminals L / N Terminal Ground Style Panel Thickness s [1/10 mm] Config. Code Order Number
solder terminal (L = 5.1 mm) solder terminal (L = 5.1 mm) flange with coun-
tersunk holes
  1681-X-DDD0-A-1  6173.0001
Blade terminal (4.8 x 0.8 mm) Blade terminal (4.8 x 0.8 mm) flange with coun-
tersunk holes
  1681-X-8880-A-1  6173.0002
Blade terminal (6.3 x 0.8 mm) Blade terminal (6.3 x 0.8 mm) flange with coun-
tersunk holes
  1681-X-9990-A-1  6173.0003
screw terminal screw terminal flange with coun-
tersunk holes
  1681-X-AAA0-A-1  6173.0004
solder terminal (L = 5.1 mm) solder terminal (L = 5.1 mm) snap-in (s=panel
thickness)
10 1681-X-DDD0-A-410 6173.0009
solder terminal (L = 5.1 mm) solder terminal (L = 5.1 mm) snap-in (s=panel
thickness)
15 1681-X-DDD0-A-415 6173.0010
solder terminal (L = 5.1 mm) solder terminal (L = 5.1 mm) snap-in (s=panel
thickness)
20 1681-X-DDD0-A-420 6173.0011
solder terminal (L = 5.1 mm) solder terminal (L = 5.1 mm) snap-in (s=panel
thickness)
25 1681-X-DDD0-A-425 6173.0012
solder terminal (L = 5.1 mm) solder terminal (L = 5.1 mm) snap-in (s=panel
thickness)
30 1681-X-DDD0-A-430 6173.0013
5
Connectors (Inlets/Outlets) 1681https://www.schurter.com /PG07
Connectors
Terminals L / N Terminal Ground Style Panel Thickness s [1/10 mm] Config. Code Order Number
Blade terminal (4.8 x 0.8 mm) Blade terminal (4.8 x 0.8 mm) snap-in (s=panel
thickness)
10 1681-X-8880-A-410 6173.0014
Blade terminal (4.8 x 0.8 mm) Blade terminal (4.8 x 0.8 mm) snap-in (s=panel
thickness)
15 1681-X-8880-A-415 6173.0015
Blade terminal (4.8 x 0.8 mm) Blade terminal (4.8 x 0.8 mm) snap-in (s=panel
thickness)
20 1681-X-8880-A-420 6173.0016
Blade terminal (4.8 x 0.8 mm) Blade terminal (4.8 x 0.8 mm) snap-in (s=panel
thickness)
25 1681-X-8880-A-425 6173.0017
Blade terminal (4.8 x 0.8 mm) Blade terminal (4.8 x 0.8 mm) snap-in (s=panel
thickness)
30 1681-X-8880-A-430 6173.0018